3rd Floor, Hermitage Building, Hill fort Road, Hyderabad

Government of Andhra Pradesh
Society for Elimination of Rural Poverty
Department of Rural Development

i

Proceedings of Chief Executive Officer, SERP
Present : Sri H.Arun Kumar, |.A.S

Proc No.2276-54 /SERP/SSU/Claims/2014

Date: 29/11/2014

Sub:-SERP-Implementation of AABY,ABH-GSCA,ABH-JBY,JBYMEPMA Schemes-Settlement of Claims by

LIC of India-Funds transfer to concerned Zilla Samakhyas-reg.

Ref:- 1.Amounts credited in CEO SERP AABY Account by LIC of India.

<KLKL S >>>>>

2.Proceedings no0.2276/SERP/SSU/Ins Claims/2014 dt: 31/7/2014

P & GS Unit, LIC of India, Hyderabad has settled the Claims under AABY,ABH-GSCA,ABH-
IBY,JBYMEPMA schemes and the amounting to Rs. 15,22,797 /- released to CEO,SERP.The details of the
claim amount sanctioned by the LIC are furnished below.

Cheque
NO

11282
12863
14325
201
2051
3063
4941
6696
7275
7338
7511
7686
7850
7948
8107
8326
8472
8473

Cheque
Date

27/12/2013
04/02/2014
11/03/2014
31/10/2014
09/06/2014
28/06/2014
07/08/2014
16/09/2014
26/09/2014
30/09/2014
08/10/2014
11/10/2014
15/10/2014
17/10/2014
21/10/2014
27/10/2014
30/10/2014
30/10/2014

Transaction ID

00005240524060111400049
00005240524060621400036
00005240524061831400150
000052405240603B1400080
00005240524060571400208
00005240524060571400081
00005240524061181400079
00005240524061891400081
000052405240607A1400047
92014100105240001

000052405240609A1400035
000052405240615A1400036
000052405240616A1400030
000052405240620A1400176
000052405240622A1400101
000052405240628A1400071
000052405240631A1400113
000052405240631A1400114
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Transaction
Date

01/01/2014
06/02/2014
18/03/2014
03/11/2014
05/07/2014
05/07/2014
11/08/2014
18/09/2014
07/10/2014
01/10/2014
09/10/2014
15/10/2014
16/10/2014
20/10/2014
22/10/2014
28/10/2014
31/10/2014
31/10/2014

Scheme

AABY
JBYMEPMA
ABH-JBY
ABH-GSCA
AABY
ABH-JBY
AABY
ABH-JBY
AABY
AABY
AABY
AABY
AABY
ABH-JBY
AABY
AABY
AABY
ABH-JBY

No of
claims

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2

Cheque
Amount

30000
30000
77944
3571

30000
33664
30000
30713
30000
30000
30000
30000
30000
66526
30000
30000
75000
66419



8519 01/11/2014 |000052405240605B1400069 |05/11/2014  |AABY 1 30000
8589 05/11/2014 |000052405240606B1400049 06/11/2014 |AABY 1 30000
8733 10/11/2014 |000052405240611B1400119 |11/11/2014  |AABY 1 30000
8738 10/11/2014 000052405240611B1400124 |11/11/2014 | ABH-JBY |1 33724
8763 11/11/2014 00005240524061381400113 |13/11/2014 | AABY 1 30000
8994 14/11/2014 000052405240617B1400043 |17/11/2014 | AABY 1 30000
8995 14/11/2014 00005240524061781400044 (17/11/2014 | ABH-JBY |2 63329
9032 15/11/2014 00005240524061781400051 |17/11/2014 | ABH-JBY |1 33935
9160 19/11/2014 000052405240622B1400011 |22/11/2014 | AABY 2 60000
9164 19/11/2014 000052405240622B1400015 |22/11/2014  ABH-JBY 3 101244
9198 20/11/2014 |000052405240622B1400017 22/11/2014 | AABY 5 150000
9201 20/11/2014 |000052405240622B1400020 |22/11/2014 JBYMEPMA |1 30000
9266 21/11/2014 |000052405240624B1400130 24/11/2014 | AABY 3 90000
9268 21/11/2014 |000052405240624B1400131 24/11/2014  ABH-JBY |1 33718
9309 22/11/2014 |000052405240624B1400123 |24/11/2014  ABH-JBY |1 33010
9310 22/11/2014 |000052405240624B1400124 24/11/2014 | AABY 2 60000
Total : 47 1522797
The details of the Claims settled by LIC of India is as follows.

S| No|District Licld Claim Code [Scheme Policyholder Amount
1 Guntur 4617107|071404374 [ABH-JBY  |kodepogu Chinnammay 31772
2 Guntur 4619402|071404198 [ABH-JBY  |pallepogu Mariyamma Uraf Chittemma (32621
3 Guntur 6522860|071404017 |[ABH-JBY  [Ranjanbhi Nurubasha 30708
4 Guntur 2306777|071404397 |ABH-JBY  [Sampurnamma guttikonda 33935
5 Guntur 3322716|071403627 |ABH-JBY  |Annamma kancharla 33270
6 Guntur 825830 071404256 [ABH-JBY  |Nagamma konda vadula 33256
7 Guntur 827198 |071404415 |ABH-JBY Koteswarmma choppurapu 33010
8 Guntur 2922919|071403713 |ABH-GSCA [Manikiam pulivarthi 3571
9 Guntur 45113 |071404323 [ABH-JBY Basavamma kaarumuri 33724
10 |Guntur 2328497|071404211 |ABH-JBY Mariyama chintha 34647
11 (Guntur 1321821(071411612 |AABY Thupakula Poleswararao 30000
12 (Guntur 1439397|071411748 |AABY Pare Arallaiha 30000
13 (Guntur 1259489|071411140 |AABY Chada Mala Subbarao 30000
14  |Guntur 1257283 (071411696 |AABY Kota Purnachandra 30000
15 |Guntur 4081305|071411429 |[AABY Thotakura Prabhudasu 30000
16 |Guntur 1269300|071411718 |AABY Manchala Harikrishna 30000
17 |Guntur 1263566(071410411 (AABY Anaparthi Yohanu 75000
18 |Guntur 1445649(071411706 [AABY Uppu Veeraiah 30000
19 |Guntur 5110684|071411627 [AABY Munnagi Sadhasivarao 30000
20 |Guntur 1269129(071411554 [AABY Nalamala Mangamma 30000




Sl No|District Licld Claim Code [Scheme Policyholder Amount
21  |Guntur 1455085|071411674 |AABY Janga Singaiah 30000
22 |Guntur 1378840(071411473 |AABY Bhetala Prakasharao 30000
23  |Guntur 1438309(071411732 |AABY Bapatla Sitaramayya 30000
24 |Guntur 768797 |071400500 JBYMEPMA |SHAIK 30000
25 |Guntur 5945026|071411430 |AABY chEvoori veMkaTraavu 30000
Guntur District Total: 795514
26  |Krishna 744045 1061404920 |ABH-JBY  |Padmavathi tummala 33718
27 |Krishna 596180 |061404472 |ABH-JBY |dhanalakshmi manyam 33664
28 |Krishna 3925608|061303139 [ABH-JBY  [malleswari nerusu 77944
29 |Krishna 1796648 (061405047 |ABH-JBY  |Jayamma kadavakollu 33726
30 |Krishna 40713941061206220 [AABY Modugu Venkata Narasau 30000
31 |Krishna 4068350|061411660 [AABY Peravali Krishnarao 30000
32  |Krishna 5057892(061411634 |AABY Koduru Venkata Ramana 30000
Krishna District Total: 269052
33 |Prakasam 3606994 (081403631 [ABH-JBY  |Subbayamma guntupalli 33816
34 [Prakasam 5138357|081407861 |AABY Vankayalapati Garadaiah 30000
Prakasam District Total: 63816
35 [(Srikakulam  [4790659|011407808 |AABY Yandava Latchumu 30000
36 [Srikakulam [78673 [011407976 |AABY Tota Neelappadu 30000
37 [Srikakulam [71640 (011406814 |AABY Bammidi Savarayya 30000
38 [(Srikakulam  [5904699|011407720 |AABY Savara Chinna 30000
Srikakulam District Total: 120000
39 [|Vizianagaram [6725233(021406259 |ABH-JBY  |Chandra patlasingi 30713
40 |Vizianagaram (183795 (021407575 |AABY Echapuram Simhachalam 30000
41  |Vizianagaram [4822419(021306038 |AABY Vumbili Ramamurthy 30000
42 |Vizianagaram |242771 (021406938 [AABY Bavisetti Durgaraju 30000
Vizianagaram District Total: 120713
43 |Y.S.R(Kadapa) [1216666|111403141 |ABH-JBY  |ESWARI seela 33702
44 |Y.S.R(Kadapa) [6359407 (111406056 |AABY Araka Vemula Balaiah 30000
45 |Y.S.R(Kadapa) [6360904 111406067 |AABY Dasarigalla Chinnavenkatasubbaiah 30000
46 |Y.S.R(Kadapa) [202062 (111200071 JBYMEPMA (M LAKSHMI DEVI 30000
47 |Y.S.R(Kadapa) [5978865(111406031 |AABY paalemu raajanna 30000
Y.S.R(Kadapa) District Total: 153702
Total Amount: 1522797

Sanction is here by accorded for Rs.15,22,797/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Twenty Two
Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Seven only) to Zilla Samakhya(s) of Guntur, Krishna,
Prakasam, Srikakulam, Vizianagaram, Y.S.R(Kadapa) for final payment to the concerned

Nominees.

DDO, SERP is requested to transfer the funds to the concerned Zilla Samakhya SB
A/Cs.Details of Zilla Samakhyas SB A/cs are as follows




Zilla Samakhya
Insurance Bank
Account Name

ZILLASAMAIKYA
1 |BHEEMASEVAKENDRA
M SRIKAKULAM

zilla samaikhya
insurence

Zill samakhya
insurance -krishna zilla

ZILLA SAMAKHYA
4 | GUNTUR INSURANCE
GUNTUR ZILLA

Zilla Samakhya
5 Insurance Prakasam
Zilla

ZILLAH SAMAKHYA
INSURANCE - KADAPA

Account Number

14271010003818
9

06091010009022
2

10571010004221

6

10071010003021
1

17561010005090
5

00861001103402
8

To, DDO,SERP for necessary action

Name
Of The
Bank

Andhr
a Bank

Andhr
a Bank

Andhr
a Bank

Andhr
a Bank

Andhr
a Bank

Andhr
a Bank

Bank Branch

Collectorate
Branch,
Srikakulam

VIZIANAGARA
M

Gollapudi
Branch

Medical
College
Branch,
Guntur

RIMS,Ongole

Main Branch,
Kadapa

IFS Code

ANDBO000142
7

ANDBO00060
9

ANDBO000105
7

ANDBO000100
7

ANDBO000175

ANDBO0O0008

Grand Total

No.Of
AMOUNT |
claim
(InRs.)
s
120000/- 4
120713/- 4
269052/- 7
795514/- 25
63816/- 2
153702/- 5
1522797/
47

Sd/- H.Arun Kumar
Chief Executive Officer

Copy to concerned Zilla Samkhyas with a direction to transfer the claim settled amount to concerned

nominees accounts.



